

BananaTree

Allergens Food Guide



Christmas 2021

Our guide will let you know which of the 14 main allergens are in our Christmas dishes. You should always inform a member of staff of any dietary requirements, including allergies or intolerances and we will inform you on the ingredients used in any of our dishes. We describe all of the ingredients in our dishes as thoroughly as we can, however we cannot guarantee that traces of allergenic foods never occur due to the risk of cross-contamination in the cooking process.

Some dishes, whilst not containing an allergen or ingredient themselves, are cooked in our deep-fryers, grills and woks. Whilst our kitchen equipment is cleaned regularly, they may have also been used to cook products containing an allergen or other ingredient during service. **We use eggs, dairy, nuts, peanuts, gluten, fish, crustaceans, molluscs, sesame seeds and soya in our kitchens.** If you have an intolerance or an allergy to any product, especially those listed, we recommend you do not dine here, as much as we would love you to.

PLEASE EXERCISE YOUR OWN DISCRETION AS WE CANNOT ACCEPT RESPONSIBILITY SHOULD ANY TRACES OF ALLERGENS BE PRESENT IN ANY OF OUR DISHES.

All dishes are subject to availability.

Starters

The Christmas sharing platters have details of each starter on the platter & their accompanying sauces, with allergen information for each starter.

Christmas Sharing Platter

Vegetable Spring Rolls: **Cereals (Wheat), Sesame, Soybeans**

Mekong Prawns: **Crustaceans (Prawns), Fish, Peanuts, Sesame**

Steamed Chicken Dumplings: **Cereals (Wheat), Eggs, Milk, Sesame, Soybeans**

Malaysian Satay Sticks Chicken: **Cereals (Wheat), Peanuts, Sesame, Soybeans**

Vegan Christmas Sharing Platter

Vegetable Spring Rolls: **Cereals (Wheat), Sesame, Soybeans**

Crispy Vegan Gyoza: **Cereals (Wheat), Sesame, Soybeans**

Sweetcorn Fritter Balls with Sweet Chilli Sauce: **Cereals (Wheat)**

Malaysian Satay Sticks Vegan: **Cereals (Wheat), Peanuts, Sesame, Soybeans**

Prawn Crackers: **Crustaceans (Prawns)**

Singapore Laksa Soup Tofu (On Request Only): **Soybeans**

Christmas Main Courses

Allergens displayed in this section in italics are allergens that can be removed from that dish. If you wish to remove an allergen, please request this with our team when placing your pre-order.

Crispy Chicken in Mango & Sweet Lime Sauce: **Cereals (Wheat), Fish, *Sesame, Soybeans***

Vegan Coconut Kari: **Soybeans**

Thai Chicken Massaman: **Fish, Milk, *Peanuts***

Chicken Rendang: **Crustaceans (Shrimp), Fish, Milk, Soybeans**

Tamarind Spicy Aubergine: **Cereals (Wheat), Soybeans**

Indonesian Chicken Jawa: **Fish, *Peanuts, Sesame***

All Christmas main courses are served with Indo house salad*, jasmine rice and crushed nuts.**

Jasmine Rice Combo: **Cereals (Wheat), Peanuts, Sesame, Soybeans**

Gluten Free Jasmine Rice Combo (**Please request without salad dressing**): ***Peanuts, Sesame***

***Salad dressing contains Cereals (Wheat), Sesame and Soybeans**

****Crushed nut mix contains Peanuts and Sesame only**

Christmas Desserts

Allergens displayed in this section in italics are allergens that can be removed from that dish. If you wish to remove an allergen, please request this with our team when placing your pre-order.

Coconut Stuffed Green Thai Pancakes: **Cereals (Wheat), Eggs, Milk, *Sesame***

Warm Chocolate Indo-Fondant: **Cereals (Wheat), Eggs, Milk, Soybeans**

Chocolate Ice Cream: **Milk, *Sesame***

Vanilla Ice Cream: **Milk, *Sesame***

Coconut Ice Cream: **Milk, *Sesame***

Mango Sorbet: ***Sesame***

Raspberry Sorbet: ***Sesame***

BananaTree

